## The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number			Unit		(Php)	(Php)
-	B.5	Billboard	1.00	pcs	8,314.01	8,314.01
	100(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	L.S.	6,766.58	6,766.58
IB No.	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	29.08	cu.m.	544.47	15,833.19
CW-	804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	31.32	cu.m.	867.61	27,173.55
2022-	900	Reinforced Concrete	23.26	cu.m.	5,923.62	137,783.40
060	902	Reinforcing Steel	2502.96	kgs	68.00	170,201.28
	903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	65,954.87	65,954.87
	1002	Plumbing	1.00	L.S.	44,553.10	44,553.10
	1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	95,58	sq.m.	866.62	82,831.54
	1009(1)a	Jalousie Windows	13.86	sq.m.	3,342.18	46,322.61
	1006(1)	Steel Doors And Frame	6.09	sq.m.	6,174.83	37,604.71
	1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	97.74	sq.m.	1,264.53	123,595.16
	1018	Ceramic / Granite Tiles	74.28	sq.m.	1,447.14	107,493.56
	1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works	363.38	sq.m.	266.31	96,771.73
	1046(1)a1	CHB load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	174.04	sq.m.	921.36	160,353.49
	1047	Metal Structures	2231.40	kgs	86.92	193,953.29
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	24,458.81	24,458.81
	1001(11)	Septic Tank	1.00	unit	29,144.62	29,144.62
			TOTAL		Php 1,379,109.50	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **REGINO C. EVANGELISTA**, the Proprietor, for the **DK CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

REGINO C. EVANGELISTA

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLÓU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

♠s to Funds Availability∖